

# #1707 Cheesecake Sampler

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size 1 slice (85g)	
Servings Per Container: 12	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 330	Calories from Fat 190
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 21g	<b>32%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	<b>55%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 70mg	<b>23%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 200mg	<b>8%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 30g	<b>10%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 21g	
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin A 10%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 5%	Iron 4%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

**INGREDIENTS:** ORIGINAL - CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM), SUGAR, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED PASTEURIZED CREAM, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, MICROBIAL ENZYME), ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL, GRAHAM FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR, MOLASSES, CINNAMON, HONEY, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE. **CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN: TREE NUTS.** TURTLE - CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM), SUGAR, LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CORN SYRUP, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED PASTEURIZED CREAM, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, MICROBIAL ENZYME), PECANS, SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN SYRUP, WATER, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK, BROWN SUGAR, BUTTER, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, WHOLE MILK POWDER, CANOLA OIL AND MODIFIED PALM AND PALM KERNEL OILS, NATURAL FLAVOUR, MOLASSES, SALT, PECTIN, SOYA LECITHIN, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES FROM SOY OIL, XANTHAN GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CELLULOSE GUM. **CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT, TREE NUTS AND SOY.** STRAWBERRY SWIRL - CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM), STRAWBERRIES, SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), LIQUID WHOLE EGGS, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED PASTEURIZED CREAM, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, MICROBIAL ENZYME), SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, GRAHAM FLOUR, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, FLAVOR, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT, MOLASSES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, XANTHAN GUM, CITRIC ACID, CINNAMON, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN, SOY LECITHIN. **CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN: TREE NUTS.** TRIPLE CHOCOLATE - CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM), SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WHOLE EGGS, SOUR CREAM (CULTURED PASTEURIZED CREAM, NONFAT MILK, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, MICROBIAL ENZYME), CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, SOYBEAN AND/OR PALM OIL, WHOLE MILK POWDER, COCOA BUTTER, BUTTER OIL, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, WATER, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR WITH OTHER NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES. **CONTAINS: MILK, EGG, WHEAT AND SOY.**

**ALLERGY INFORMATION:** PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES AND MAY CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING **ALLERGENS:** EGGS, WHEAT PRODUCTS, SOY PRODUCTS, TREE NUTS AND DAIRY PRODUCTS.